

HALEY WARD ACQUIRES THE MILCOR GROUP, INC

October 5, 2022

Haley Ward has acquired The MilCor Group, Inc. a woman-owned multi-disciplined engineering firm with offices in Port St. Lucie, and Hobe Sound, Florida. This is the second acquisition for Haley Ward in as many weeks, and expands the Haley Ward footprint in Florida, to now have a presence and offer services on both coasts of Florida.

"We are excited to welcome another firm to the Haley Ward team." said Haley Ward President & CEO Denis. St. Peter, PE. "About half of our growth over the past several years has come from acquiring firms that provide excellent service to their clients to which in turn adds depth and opportunities to our team of experts. We look forward to collaborating with Melissa and her employees to expand our services in Florida."

MilCor will be known as MilCor Group, a division of Haley Ward during a transition phase. Both offices and 12 employees have joined Haley Ward.

"Since 2008 MilCor has been providing engineering, construction inspection, and project management services with a strong focus on cost and quality control. We continually strive to balance economic, environmental, and social responsibilities. After meeting Denis and members of the Haley Ward team, we knew that we would be able to expand the range of services we can offer our clients, without sacrificing who we are and what we believe in as a company," said Melissa G. Corbett, PE Founder and President of MilCor, Inc.

Haley Ward COO Travis Noyes, PE, said, "MilCor works hard to remain an active participant in shaping their communities by dedicating time and resources to a wide variety of organizations, and have been the recipient of several environmental stewardship awards. This aligns greatly with the Haley Ward culture and values, so we knew they would be a great fit and a wonderful addition to the team"

Link to original press release: <u>https://haleyward.com/haley-ward-acquires-the-milcor-group-inc/</u>

